TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, March 12, 2018 7:00 PM

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

1.	Pledge	of Allegian	се

- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Township Committee Minutes of February 26, 2018
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
 - --Department Heads (As Needed)
- 6. Follow-up Items
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- 9. **Public Hearing on Proposed 2018 Budget –** Cranbury Township
- Ordinances
 Second Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 02-18-04</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, PROHIBITING RETAIL SALE OF MARIJUANA FOR RECREATIONAL PURPOSES.

11. Resolution

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-18-061 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-18-062 Resolution appointing Debra Rubin as Township Municipal Clerk/Registrar for a term of three (3) years, effective June 1, 2018.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-18-063 Resolution appointing Jean Golisano as Deputy Clerk/Deputy Registrar/Board Secretary, effective June 1, 2018.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-18-064 Resolution appointing David Levy Tax Assessor for a term of four (4) years, effective July 1, 2018.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, March 12, 2018 7:00 PM

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

12. Resolution

Consent (Continued)

- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-18-065 Resolution appointing Elina Veyberman Tax Assessing Clerk, effective July 1, 2018.
- f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-18-066 Resolution supporting position of New Jersey State League of Municipalities opposing Senate Bill No. 5 which would transfer Management of the Police and Firemen's Retirement System (PFRS) to the Board of Trustees of PFRS.
- g). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-18-067 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Childrens's Home Society of New Jersey from January 1 to June 30, 2018 for counseling services for Municipal Alliance in the amount of \$ 4,598.06.
- h). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-18-068 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Parker McKay PA in the amount of \$91,500.00 for legal services.
- Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-18-069 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a Professional Services Agreement with City Connections, LLC in the amount of \$10,340.00 for web services.

13. Work Session

- a). <u>Discussion Regarding Possible "McMansion Ordinance"</u>
 Mr. Richard Preiss, Township Planner will discuss with members of the Township Committee a possible ordinance on "McMansions".
- 14. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 - --Administrator's Report
 - --Assistant Administrator's Report
- 15. Public Comment
- 16. Mayor's Notes
- 17. Township Committee Members' Notes
- 18. Adjourn

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, March 12, 2018 7:00 PM

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, **then the * key, then ext. 234.**